
 

Registration
Closes at 9:30am
NO LATE CHECK IN

7:00am
-9:30am

Advance/Intermediate 
Drivers Meeting

Beginner/Instructor 
Drivers Meeting

8:00am

8:30am

WWW.TURN8RACING.COM

Advance, Intermediate 3  
Open Pit (50 MINS) 

Intermediate 2&1  
Open Pit (50 MINS) 

8:30am

8:50am

9:10am

9:30am

9:50am

10:10am

10:30am

10:50am

11:10am

11:30am

11:50am

12:10pm

12:30pm

12:50pm

1:10pm

2:30pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

Advance

Advance

Advance

Intermediate 3

Intermediate 3

Intermediate 3

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 1

Intermediate 1

Intermediate 1

Beginner

Beginner

Beginner

Beginner (30 MINS)

Lunch

Track Close

2:50pm

-3:40pm

3:40pm

-4:30pm

1:30pm

-2:30pm Free Raffle & Giveaways
1:40pm

9:00am

9:20am

9:40am

10:00am

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

10:20am

12:00pm

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

Download Meeting @ Meeting Area

Track Event

MEDIA PROVIDER:PARTNERS:

5 MILE

DeadsetNo Half Measures

Pre-Registration

Rules

Passing Rules

Flags

1.	 Never get out of your car (driver or passenger) at ANY time UNLESS your car is on fire.
2.	 Never take your helmet off or undo your chin strap or seat belt(Driver or Passenger).
3.	 If you have to be towed off the track more than once, you may lose all of your remaining sessions.
4.	 If you go “four wheels off” excessively, you may lose all of your remaining sessions.
5.	 Passengers not allowed in beginner group unless approved by us.

Flags are very important for communicating with drivers, so here are the ones we use. Try 
to memorize these, and their meanings:

Point-by REQUIRED, 
no passing in corners

Point-by recommended, 
no passing in corners

OPEN PASSINGPoint-by optional, 
OPEN PASSING

Meatball Flag
Mechanical issue with 
your car. Exit the track and 
drive TO THE PIT LANE for 
instructions. If leaking oil, 
drive OFF THE RACING LINE 
at reduced pace. Do not stop 
unless on fire or unable to 
proceed.

Yellow/Red Flag
Slippery surface 
ahead (e.g. oil). Drive 
carefully.

Blue Flag
Faster car 
approaching behind 
– allow to pass at 
next passing zone.

Checkered Flag
Session has ended 
normally. Return to 
the PADDOCK at 
next pit exit. DO 
NOT do a cool down 
lap – exit at earliest 
possibility.

Black Flag
Exit the track at next 
pit exit and drive TO 
THE PIT LANE for 
instructions. May be 
pointed at you for an 
individual infraction 
or waving at all 
stations for track 
shutdown.

Red Flag
Immediately slow down 
and stop OFF THE RACING 
LINE. Maintain line of sight 
with a flag station and await 
instructions to proceed. 
Do not overtake, get out 
of your car, or remove any 
safety equipment (including 
seatbelts or helmets).

Yellow Flag
Static: Proceed with 
caution and do not 
overtake. Reduce 
pace to half track 
speed.

Green Flag
Track is hot. Full 
track speed OK.

Drivers must preregister online before the event to sign waivers, tech forms, and check-in for the 
event.
Please visit the following URL to complete pre-registration up to 1-week before the event:
https://www.turn8racing.com/register
Drivers will receive their wristbands at registration in front of the club house. We will verify your 
registration and issue your wrist band. If you have ordered any items that you need to pick up at the 
track from us, those will be available in front of the club house / main building.
Tech Inspections
Drivers will be required to self-tech their own cars, but we reserve the right to perform random spot 
checks to ensure that cars meet the minimum requirement.
COVID-19
Due to the ongoing pandemic strict social distancing must be observed. Please visit the following 
link for detailed rules we will be following at this event:
https://www.turn8racing.com/covid19
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